

City of Trenton, Kentucky
AgStrong-Trenton Utility Extension Project

TABULATION OF BIDS: Sewer Line Extension

Bids Received: August 15, 2014 @ 11:00 a.m.

No.	BASE BID ITEM	QUANTITY	Bobby Luttrell & Sons, LLC Dundee, KY		Twin States Utilities & Excav. Mt. Hermon, KY		Precision Utilities Bowling Green, KY		Cumberland Pipeline, LLC Russell Springs, KY		Knights Construction & Excav. Slaughters, KY	
			UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
01	6" PVC Class 200 C900-DR18 Waterline	1,560 LF	\$ 10.50	\$ 16,380.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 22,620.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 17,940.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 23,400.00
02	Final Cleanup of affected Water pipeline route	1,530 LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 4,819.50
03	Uncased Driveway Bore	30 LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00
04	6"x6" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	1 EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00
05	2" Gate Valve & Box	1 EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00
06	Fire Hydrant with new 6" Gate Valve	2 EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 11,160.00
07	Connect to Existing 2" Waterline	1 EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
08	Plug & Cap Existing 2" Waterline	1 EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 245.00
09	Relocate & Reconnect Existing Near Side Meter Service	2 EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 7,250.00
10	8" SDR 35 PVC sanitary sewer, up to 6' deep	1,381 LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 41,430.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 46,954.00	\$ 34.75	\$ 47,989.75	\$ 38.46	\$ 53,113.26	\$ 34.60	\$ 47,782.60
11	8" SDR 35 PVC sanitary sewer, 6' to 8' deep	162 LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 5,508.00	\$ 34.75	\$ 5,629.50	\$ 40.42	\$ 6,548.04	\$ 42.00	\$ 6,804.00
12	8" SDR 35 PVC sanitary sewer, 8' to 10' deep	402 LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,080.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 13,668.00	\$ 34.75	\$ 13,969.50	\$ 43.42	\$ 17,454.84	\$ 49.00	\$ 19,698.00
13	8" SDR 35 PVC sanitary sewer, 10' to 12' deep	134 LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 4,556.00	\$ 34.75	\$ 4,656.50	\$ 44.42	\$ 5,952.28	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,370.00
14	Standard 4' diameter sewer manhole, up to 6' deep	5 EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 10,650.00
15	Standard 4' diameter sewer manhole, 8'-10' deep	4 EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 10,560.00
16	Cased, Open-Cut Road Crossing, 16" casing	100 LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 78.50	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00
17	Connect & Core into Existing Manhole	1 EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00
18	Final Cleanup of affected Sewer pipeline route	1,979 LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,958.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,958.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,958.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,958.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,937.00
19	4" SDR PVC Sewer Service Tap	2 EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 860.00
20	4" SDR 35 PVC Service Line to Cleanout	20 LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00
21	4" PVC Cleanout near property Line	2 EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
Total Amount of Base Bid				\$ 135,928.00		\$ 143,604.00		\$ 144,483.25		\$ 152,126.42		\$ 179,671.10

No.	SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
A01	Water: New 2" Meter Service, Far Side Set	1 EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00
A02	Water: New 1-1/2" Meter Service, Far Side Set	1 EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00
A03	Water: New 2" Meter Service, Near Side Set	1 EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
A04	Water: New 1-1/2" Meter Service, Near Side Set	1 EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
A05	Water: Steel Cased, Road Bore (US 41) 10"cs, 6"cr	1 LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00
A06	Sewer: Steel Cased, Ditch Crossing; 16" cs, 8" cr	1 LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00
A07	Sewer: Steel Cased, Road Bore; 16" cs, 8" cr	1 LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00
A08	Sewer: 8" DIP Sanitary gravity sewer (up to 6' deep)	1 LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00
A09	Sewer: Pipeline Marker, ordered by Engineer	1 EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
A10	Unclassified Undercut, ordered by Engineer	1 CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
A11	No. 57 Stone refill, ordered by Engineer	1 Ton	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 37.00
A12	Class "B" concrete refill, ordered by Engineer	1 CY	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 340.00

Engineer:
McGhee Engineering, Inc.
P. O. Box 267
Guthrie, Kentucky 42234
(270) 483-9985

Owner:
City of Trenton
P.O. Box 72
Trenton, Kentucky 42286
(270) 466-3332